WHEREAS, the Federal Aviation Administration (“FAA”) tendered a Grant Agreement, 
in the form annexed hereto as Exhibit A, which tenders a grant offer to the Board for the purpose 
of “Construct Deicing Pad and Containment Facility (Phase 5 – Paving and Install Drainage)” and 
will be in an amount of Three Million Six Hundred and Seventy-Eight Thousand Two Hundred 
and Thirty-Five Dollars ($3,678,235);  

WHEREAS, the Board desires to accept, agree to the conditions of, and authorize the 
Board President and Board Secretary to execute the Grant Agreement in the same form as that 
annexed hereto as Exhibit A, in an amount of Three Million Six Hundred and Seventy-Eight 
Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-Five Dollars ($3,678,235); 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is resolved by the Board, in open and public meeting as follows: 

1. The Board hereby accepts and agrees to the conditions of FAA AIP Grant Number
3-56-0014-89-2026 in an amount of Three Million Six Hundred and Seventy-Eight Thousand Two
Hundred and Thirty-Five Dollars ($3,678,235); annexed hereto as Exhibit A, for the project of
“Construct Deicing Pad and Containment Facility (Phase 5 – Paving and Install Drainage)” as
more fully described in the Project Application.

2. The Board authorizes the Board President and Board Secretary to execute and attest

[...]

Operators shall pay the Board fees for the uses, services and privileges of operating to, on and 
from the Airport according to the following schedule.   

3.1.1 Base Fee.  All Taxi, Executive Vehicle, and Courtesy Vehicle Operators shall 

pay either an annual or semi-annual fee of One-Thousand and Eight-Hundred Dollars ($1,800) or 
Nine-Hundred Dollars ($900) .  

3.1.2 Vehicle  Fees.  All Taxi and Executive Vehicle Operators shall pay either an 

annual or semi-annual fee of Six Hundred Dollars ($600) or Three Hundred Dollars ($300)  for 
each vehicle registered with the Town of Jackson under Operator’s Business license, provided,